
Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb 2008 Day 1

Overall Results 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 10 Paul O Connell Delta 7 00:41.28 00:41.21 00:41.03 00:40.39 00:40.39
2 152 Lee Stanworth Opel Lotus 7 00:43.94 00:43.49 00:41.67 00:42.13 00:41.67
3 37 Frank Byrnes Pilbeam 7 00:44.55 00:43.09 00:42.13 00:42.12 00:42.12
4 46 Simon McKinley Radical 3A 01:02.20 00:42.22 Retired 00:44.46 00:42.22
5 52 Russell Stanworth Opel Lotus 7 00:42.86 00:42.75 00:43.33 00:42.38 00:42.38
6 15 Alan Kassie Pilbeam 7 00:43.21 Non‐Run N T R 00:42.78 00:42.78
7 50 Darryl Ramsay OMS Honda 6 00:43.69 00:53.71 00:43.78 00:42.80 00:42.80
8 120 Seamus Morris Darrian T90 3B 00:44.05 00:43.35 00:43.41 Retired 00:43.35
9 23 Brendan Keane Magnum 873 5B 00:44.96 00:44.07 00:43.85 00:44.87 00:43.85
10 146 Rory Stephens Radical SR3 3A 00:45.74 00:44.29 00:45.64 Non‐Run 00:44.29
11 62 Adrian McCallion Normandale 6 00:44.47 01:36.26 00:46.36 00:45.15 00:44.47
12 44 John McNamara Ralt TR1 7 00:45.46 Retired 00:49.10 00:45.70 00:45.46
13 26 Paul Reid Corolla 11 00:48.00 00:47.12 00:47.02 00:47.04 00:47.02
14 17 John Mahon Sheane Suzuki 6 00:48.09 00:48.47 00:48.05 00:47.16 00:47.16
15 19 Damien Gallagher Escort 11 00:47.81 00:47.89 00:47.94 00:47.43 00:47.43
16 856 Geoffrey Dolan Sunbeam 11 00:49.30 00:48.56 N T R 00:47.87 00:47.87
17 18 Edwin Rynhart Delta T832 6 00:49.25 00:48.06 00:49.35 00:48.38 00:48.06
18 844 Stewart Rankin Escort 10 00:51.59 00:51.12 00:50.30 00:49.23 00:49.23
19 700 Matthew McAuley Escort 9 00:51.79 00:49.71 00:49.79 00:49.36 00:49.36
20 131 Denis Hogan Jnr BMW M3 3B 00:51.15 00:53.12 00:49.92 00:49.45 00:49.45
21 34 Declan Cundelan Escort 2 00:49.89 00:50.16 00:49.60 00:49.67 00:49.60
22 854 Paddy Shields Corolla 9 00:50.73 00:50.88 00:49.67 00:49.82 00:49.67
23 702 Declan Boyle Corolla 9 00:51.90 00:50.84 00:51.65 00:49.78 00:49.78
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23 702 Declan Boyle Corolla 9 00:51.90 00:50.84 00:51.65 00:49.78 00:49.78
24 857 Seamus Gallagher Saxo 9 00:49.96 00:50.52 00:52.47 00:50.58 00:49.96
25 805 Ivan Stewart BMW M3 3B 00:52.52 00:50.34 00:51.07 00:50.74 00:50.34
26 815 Andrew McAloon Escort 11 00:50.43 00:50.51 N T R 00:50.60 00:50.43
27 701 Drew Hunter Escort 11 N T R 00:50.92 00:50.52 00:50.99 00:50.52
28 510 Colm Dunphy Formula Ford 5A 00:51.90 00:50.54 00:50.59 00:51.15 00:50.54
29 703 Andrew Knox Corolla 9 00:51.48 00:50.89 01:01.80 Non‐Run 00:50.89
30 806 Gary Lockhart Escort 8 00:51.23 00:52.83 00:51.67 00:51.82 00:51.23
31 128 Pete Ray Mini 1 00:51.29 00:51.52 00:51.36 Non‐Run 00:51.29
32 810 Chris Moore Saxo 9 00:51.96 00:51.38 00:51.68 00:51.34 00:51.34
33 831 Damien Lafferty Integra 3A 00:53.23 00:53.14 00:51.44 00:52.71 00:51.44
34 852 J P Logue Civic 2 00:52.42 00:52.36 00:51.56 00:51.99 00:51.56
35 845 Harold Brown Astra 11 00:53.68 00:52.20 00:51.96 00:51.64 00:51.64
36 833 Timothy Duggan Seat Ibiza 3A 00:53.10 00:52.18 00:52.75 00:52.97 00:52.18
37 842 William McFadden Civic 1 00:53.80 00:52.99 00:52.30 00:52.20 00:52.20
38 812 Paul McCauley Civic 9 00:54.10 00:53.87 00:53.70 00:52.25 00:52.25
39 122 Ian Quinn Mini 1 00:53.53 00:52.35 00:52.60 00:52.74 00:52.35
40 35 Siobhan McCann Formula Vee 5A 00:53.76 00:53.98 00:52.74 00:52.94 00:52.74
41 814 Stephen Holden 106 9 00:53.25 00:52.96 00:52.75 00:53.10 00:52.75
42 92 Gerard O Connor Sheane Vee 5A 00:54.24 00:53.88 00:52.99 N T R 00:52.99
43 111 Pat O Kane Civic 9 00:53.59 00:54.15 00:53.08 00:53.29 00:53.08
44 841 Stephen Nern Civic 1 00:55.12 Non‐Run 00:53.09 N T R 00:53.09
45 49 John Farrell Escort 4 00:54.32 00:53.73 00:53.15 Non‐Run 00:53.15
46 173 John Bradley Corsa 2 00:57.38 00:53.70 00:54.00 00:53.32 00:53.32
47 853 James Logue Civic 2 00:54.60 00:54.06 N T R 00:53.39 00:53.39
48 163 Nigel Bryson Fiat Uno 1 00:54.04 00:54.58 00:53.70 00:53.59 00:53.59
48 809 Cathal Wilson Civic 2 00:58.58 00:55.97 00:54.86 00:53.59 00:53.59
50 222 Michael Melia Cosworth 3B 00:55.05 00:55.01 00:54.06 00:57.04 00:54.06
51 804 James Sharkey Integra 3A 00:54.77 00:54.42 Retired N T R 00:54.42
52 813 Ernest Browne Mini 8 00:55.64 00:54.93 00:55.42 00:54.45 00:54.45
53 832 Ernest Stewart Seat Toledo 3A 00:54.81 00:55.48 00:54.78 00:54.52 00:54.52
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Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb 2008 Day 1

Overall Results cont.
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

54 11 Mick O Shea MG B 4 00:56.46 00:56.17 00:55.65 00:54.99 00:54.99
55 851 Enda Carr Escort 8 00:55.67 00:55.67 00:56.39 00:55.02 00:55.02
56 6 Edmund Cassidy Sunbeam Tiger 4 00:56.13 01:06.86 Non‐Run 00:55.57 00:55.57
57 803 Anthony Coyle Integra 3A 00:56.83 00:55.78 00:57.30 00:55.88 00:55.78
58 811 Seamus Curran Peugeot 106 9 00:57.20 00:55.87 00:57.88 00:57.38 00:55.87
59 135 Scott Milligan Leastonea Vee 5A 00:57.16 00:56.55 00:57.32 00:56.05 00:56.05
60 836 John F Golden Mini 8 00:56.53 00:56.98 00:57.00 00:56.11 00:56.11
61 858 David Baird Astra 8 00:57.27 00:57.12 00:56.35 Non‐Run 00:56.35
62 808 Andrew Harvey Sunbeam 8 00:59.80 00:58.35 00:56.40 00:57.54 00:56.40
63 151 Mark Ward MG Midget 4 01:02.94 00:58.27 00:56.51 00:57.85 00:56.51
64 78 Brendan Gleeson Peugeot 205 2 00:57.36 00:57.01 00:57.59 00:58.00 00:57.01
65 99 Vinny O Reilly Austin Sprite 4 00:57.12 00:57.64 01:00.22 Non‐Run 00:57.12
66 800 Sean McAuley Nova 1 00:57.71 00:57.22 01:06.28 Non‐Run 00:57.22
67 837 Shane Carr Nova 8 00:58.15 00:59.08 00:58.33 00:59.21 00:58.15
68 161 Dermott Quigley Anglia 4 00:59.68 01:00.11 00:58.79 00:58.45 00:58.45
69 807 Hugh Gibbons Escort 8 01:00.70 00:59.99 00:58.68 00:58.92 00:58.68
70 113 Paul Doyle Civic 1 01:00.82 00:59.86 00:59.91 00:59.21 00:59.21
71 116 Fiona Cullen Fiesta 2 01:00.40 01:00.10 00:59.35 00:59.35 00:59.35
72 51 John Whitly VW Golf 3A 00:59.38 00:59.89 00:59.66 Non‐Run 00:59.38
73 311 Orla Cassidy MG B 4 01:01.36 01:01.56 01:00.01 Non‐Run 01:00.01
74 61 Gerry Freeman Anglia 4 01:00.84 01:01.83 01:01.31 01:03.37 01:00.84
75 42 Matt Dunne MG Midget 4 01:06.39 01:05.38 01:04.37 01:06.12 01:04.37
76 801 John Crossle Escort 1 01:04.38 Non‐Run Non‐Run Non‐Run 01:04.38
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76 801 John Crossle Escort 1 01:04.38 Non‐Run Non‐Run Non‐Run 01:04.38
77 177 Matt Clarke Mini Marcos 4 01:05.84 01:05.28 01:04.40 01:04.66 01:04.40
78 277 Helen Clarke Mini Marcos 4 01:14.19 01:09.66 01:11.99 01:10.33 01:09.66

93 Brendan Harpur Delta T81 7 Retired Non‐Run Non‐Run Non‐Run

Class 1  Saloons up to 1400cc 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 128 Pete Ray Mini 1 00:51.29 00:51.52 00:51.36 Non‐Run 00:51.29
2 842 William McFadden Civic 1 00:53.80 00:52.99 00:52.30 00:52.20 00:52.20
3 122 Ian Quinn Mini 1 00:53.53 00:52.35 00:52.60 00:52.74 00:52.35
4 841 Stephen Nern Civic 1 00:55.12 Non‐Run 00:53.09 N T R 00:53.09
5 163 Nigel Bryson Fiat Uno 1 00:54.04 00:54.58 00:53.70 00:53.59 00:53.59
6 800 Sean McAuley Nova 1 00:57.71 00:57.22 01:06.28 Non‐Run 00:57.22
7 113 Paul Doyle Civic 1 01:00.82 00:59.86 00:59.91 00:59.21 00:59.21
8 801 John Crossle Escort 1 01:04.38 Non‐Run Non‐Run Non‐Run 01:04.38

Class 2  Saloons up to 1650cc 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 34 Declan Cundelan Escort 2 00:49.89 00:50.16 00:49.60 00:49.67 00:49.60
2 852 J P Logue Civic 2 00:52.42 00:52.36 00:51.56 00:51.99 00:51.56
3 173 John Bradley Corsa 2 00:57.38 00:53.70 00:54.00 00:53.32 00:53.32
4 853 James Logue Civic 2 00:54.60 00:54.06 N T R 00:53.39 00:53.39
5 809 Cathal Wilson Civic 2 00:58.58 00:55.97 00:54.86 00:53.59 00:53.59
6 78 Brendan Gleeson Peugeot 205 2 00:57.36 00:57.01 00:57.59 00:58.00 00:57.01
7 116 Fiona Cullen Fiesta 2 01:00.40 01:00.10 00:59.35 00:59.35 00:59.35
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Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb 2008 Day 1

Class 3A  Saloons up to 2050cc & GT Sports 1650
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 46 Simon McKinley Radical 3A 01:02.20 00:42.22 Retired 00:44.46 00:42.22
2 146 Rory Stephens Radical SR3 3A 00:45.74 00:44.29 00:45.64 Non‐Run 00:44.29
3 831 Damien Lafferty Integra 3A 00:53.23 00:53.14 00:51.44 00:52.71 00:51.44
4 833 Timothy Duggan Seat Ibiza 3A 00:53.10 00:52.18 00:52.75 00:52.97 00:52.18
5 804 James Sharkey Integra 3A 00:54.77 00:54.42 Retired N T R 00:54.42
6 832 Ernest Stewart Seat Toledo 3A 00:54.81 00:55.48 00:54.78 00:54.52 00:54.52
7 803 Anthony Coyle Integra 3A 00:56.83 00:55.78 00:57.30 00:55.88 00:55.78
8 51 John Whitly VW Golf 3A 00:59.38 00:59.89 00:59.66 Non‐Run 00:59.38

Class 3B  GT Sports & Rally unlimited
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 120 Seamus Morris Darrian T90 3B 00:44.05 00:43.35 00:43.41 Retired 00:43.35
2 131 Denis Hogan Jnr BMW M3 3B 00:51.15 00:53.12 00:49.92 00:49.45 00:49.45
3 805 Ivan Stewart BMW M3 3B 00:52.52 00:50.34 00:51.07 00:50.74 00:50.34
4 222 Michael Melia Cosworth 3B 00:55.05 00:55.01 00:54.06 00:57.04 00:54.06

Class 4  Classic Cars 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 49 John Farrell Escort 4 00:54.32 00:53.73 00:53.15 Non‐Run 00:53.15
2 11 Mick O Shea MG B 4 00:56.46 00:56.17 00:55.65 00:54.99 00:54.99
3 6 Edmund Cassidy Sunbeam Tiger 4 00:56.13 01:06.86 Non‐Run 00:55.57 00:55.57
4 151 Mark Ward MG Midget 4 01:02.94 00:58.27 00:56.51 00:57.85 00:56.51
5 99 Vinny O Reilly Austin Sprite 4 00:57.12 00:57.64 01:00.22 Non‐Run 00:57.12
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5 99 Vinny O Reilly Austin Sprite 4 00:57.12 00:57.64 01:00.22 Non‐Run 00:57.12
6 161 Dermott Quigley Anglia 4 00:59.68 01:00.11 00:58.79 00:58.45 00:58.45
7 311 Orla Cassidy MG B 4 01:01.36 01:01.56 01:00.01 Non‐Run 01:00.01
8 61 Gerry Freeman Anglia 4 01:00.84 01:01.83 01:01.31 01:03.37 01:00.84
9 42 Matt Dunne MG Midget 4 01:06.39 01:05.38 01:04.37 01:06.12 01:04.37
10 177 Matt Clarke Mini Marcos 4 01:05.84 01:05.28 01:04.40 01:04.66 01:04.40
11 277 Helen Clarke Mini Marcos 4 01:14.19 01:09.66 01:11.99 01:10.33 01:09.66

Class 4  Classic Cars  (With Handicap)
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 177 Matt Clarke Mini Marcos 4 00:53.84 00:53.28 00:52.40 00:52.66 00:52.40
2 11 Mick O Shea MG B 4 00:54.46 00:54.17 00:53.65 00:52.99 00:52.99
3 49 John Farrell Escort 4 00:54.32 00:53.73 00:53.15 Non‐Run 00:53.15
4 311 Orla Cassidy MG B 4 00:56.36 00:56.56 00:55.01 Non‐Run 00:55.01
5 151 Mark Ward MG Midget 4 01:01.94 00:57.27 00:55.51 00:56.85 00:55.51
6 6 Edmund Cassidy Sunbeam Tiger 4 00:56.13 01:06.86 Non‐Run 00:55.57 00:55.57
7 161 Dermott Quigley Anglia 4 00:57.18 00:57.61 00:56.29 00:55.95 00:55.95
8 61 Gerry Freeman Anglia 4 00:56.34 00:57.33 00:56.81 00:58.87 00:56.34
9 277 Helen Clarke Mini Marcos 4 01:01.19 00:56.66 00:58.99 00:57.33 00:56.66
10 99 Vinny O Reilly Austin Sprite 4 00:57.12 00:57.64 01:00.22 Non‐Run 00:57.12
11 42 Matt Dunne MG Midget 4 01:05.39 01:04.38 01:03.37 01:05.12 01:03.37

Class 5A  Formula Ford 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 510 Colm Dunphy Formula Ford 5A 00:51.90 00:50.54 00:50.59 00:51.15 00:50.54
2 35 Siobhan McCann Formula Vee 5A 00:53.76 00:53.98 00:52.74 00:52.94 00:52.74
3 92 Gerard O Connor Sheane Vee 5A 00:54.24 00:53.88 00:52.99 N T R 00:52.99
4 135 Scott Milligan Leastonea Vee 5A 00:57.16 00:56.55 00:57.32 00:56.05 00:56.05
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Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb 2008 Day 1

Class 5B  1650 Formula Libre 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 23 Brendan Keane Magnum 873 5B 00:44.96 00:44.07 00:43.85 00:44.87 00:43.85

Class 6  2050 Formula Libre 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 50 Darryl Ramsay OMS Honda 6 00:43.69 00:53.71 00:43.78 00:42.80 00:42.80
2 62 Adrian McCallion Normandale 6 00:44.47 01:36.26 00:46.36 00:45.15 00:44.47
3 17 John Mahon Sheane Suzuki 6 00:48.09 00:48.47 00:48.05 00:47.16 00:47.16
4 18 Edwin Rynhart Delta T832 6 00:49.25 00:48.06 00:49.35 00:48.38 00:48.06

Class 7  All Other Cars 
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 10 Paul O Connell Delta 7 00:41.28 00:41.21 00:41.03 00:40.39 00:40.39
2 152 Lee Stanworth Opel Lotus 7 00:43.94 00:43.49 00:41.67 00:42.13 00:41.67
3 37 Frank Byrnes Pilbeam 7 00:44.55 00:43.09 00:42.13 00:42.12 00:42.12
4 52 Russell Stanworth Opel Lotus 7 00:42.86 00:42.75 00:43.33 00:42.38 00:42.38
5 15 Alan Kassie Pilbeam 7 00:43.21 Non‐Run N T R 00:42.78 00:42.78
6 44 John McNamara Ralt TR1 7 00:45.46 Retired 00:49.10 00:45.70 00:45.46

93 Brendan Harpur Delta T81 7 Retired Non‐Run Non‐Run Non‐Run

Class 8  Clubman Rally 1650cc 8v
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 806 Gary Lockhart Escort 8 00:51.23 00:52.83 00:51.67 00:51.82 00:51.23
2 813 Ernest Browne Mini 8 00:55.64 00:54.93 00:55.42 00:54.45 00:54.45
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2 813 Ernest Browne Mini 8 00:55.64 00:54.93 00:55.42 00:54.45 00:54.45
3 851 Enda Carr Escort 8 00:55.67 00:55.67 00:56.39 00:55.02 00:55.02
4 836 John F Golden Mini 8 00:56.53 00:56.98 00:57.00 00:56.11 00:56.11
5 858 David Baird Astra 8 00:57.27 00:57.12 00:56.35 Non‐Run 00:56.35
6 808 Andrew Harvey Sunbeam 8 00:59.80 00:58.35 00:56.40 00:57.54 00:56.40
7 837 Shane Carr Nova 8 00:58.15 00:59.08 00:58.33 00:59.21 00:58.15
8 807 Hugh Gibbons Escort 8 01:00.70 00:59.99 00:58.68 00:58.92 00:58.68

Class 9  Clubman Rally 1650cc 16v
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 700 Matthew McAuley Escort 9 00:51.79 00:49.71 00:49.79 00:49.36 00:49.36
2 854 Paddy Shields Corolla 9 00:50.73 00:50.88 00:49.67 00:49.82 00:49.67
3 702 Declan Boyle Corolla 9 00:51.90 00:50.84 00:51.65 00:49.78 00:49.78
4 857 Seamus Gallagher Saxo 9 00:49.96 00:50.52 00:52.47 00:50.58 00:49.96
5 703 Andrew Knox Corolla 9 00:51.48 00:50.89 01:01.80 Non‐Run 00:50.89
6 810 Chris Moore Saxo 9 00:51.96 00:51.38 00:51.68 00:51.34 00:51.34
7 812 Paul McCauley Civic 9 00:54.10 00:53.87 00:53.70 00:52.25 00:52.25
8 814 Stephen Holden 106 9 00:53.25 00:52.96 00:52.75 00:53.10 00:52.75
9 111 Pat O Kane Civic 9 00:53.59 00:54.15 00:53.08 00:53.29 00:53.08
10 811 Seamus Curran Peugeot 106 9 00:57.20 00:55.87 00:57.88 00:57.38 00:55.87
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Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb 2008 Day 1

Class 10  Clubman Rally 1651cc‐ 2050cc 8v
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 844 Stewart Rankin Escort 10 00:51.59 00:51.12 00:50.30 00:49.23 00:49.23

Class 11  Clubman Rally 1651cc‐ 2050cc 16v
Pos No. Driver Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3  Run 4 Best

1 26 Paul Reid Corolla 11 00:48.00 00:47.12 00:47.02 00:47.04 00:47.02
2 19 Damien Gallagher Escort 11 00:47.81 00:47.89 00:47.94 00:47.43 00:47.43
3 856 Geoffrey Dolan Sunbeam 11 00:49.30 00:48.56 N T R 00:47.87 00:47.87
4 815 Andrew McAloon Escort 11 00:50.43 00:50.51 N T R 00:50.60 00:50.43
5 701 Drew Hunter Escort 11 N T R 00:50.92 00:50.52 00:50.99 00:50.52
6 845 Harold Brown Astra 11 00:53.68 00:52.20 00:51.96 00:51.64 00:51.64

   MIKROTIME Sport Systems 01895 625838  /  McALEER TIMING  07736649430  Printed 17:47:15
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